W-55(5.5kW)E Mgt B &

!—%ﬁé-/wﬁﬁ
R—VAY—=T

\ SaAh
Fed |

W-55-003




W-55(5.5kW)[E#atsttv R F-

HEEE [3—F&E EH w=
dwg no. code no. it name of parts no.req'd remarks
1 48405530 [ TLyHEARE compressor unit 1 OW-55
2 70050113 | 5T pressure gauge 1
3 53801060 2 air receiver 1 2600
4 70050618 | X2 F (RA{vF) safety valve 1 1B
5 40241250 " wheel 4 190
5-1] 77031391 RS plain washer 4 M20
5-2| 77061225 UE> split pin 4 4 %30
6 84651204 |RT RYRRLYF magnetic _switch 1 B3z
7 60005503 [ E—kJL motor 1
8 81321702 [NILhAA/N— belt guard 1
9 81324102 |v) 2y RATHR fitting face (magnetic switch) 1
10 70081170 [VZ—U motor pulley 1 9.25 X B2(60Hz)
70081171 [VZ—U motor pulley 1 11.10 X B2(50Hz)
11 70040203 |R—JL7\ILT stop valve 1 1/4B (B )
12 70040215 |R—JL/\JLT stop valve 1 3/4B (ARH )
13 70040604 |#—AY 3{vb air hose coupling 1 1/4B
14 70040204 [R—)L/\ILT drain plug 1 1/2B(FL k%)
15 84551005 |[E DAL YF pressure switch 1 PS202
16 83351355 IVAJLE V-belt 2 B-86(60Hz)
83351358 [VAJLE V-belt 2 B-89(50Hz)
17 84462053 | *r—LJL—b name plate 1
18 84464003 | RTvh— trade mark 1
FAB42-8-5-02G
19 70060603 |EREF = AT solenoid valve 1 (e .
(SMC)
20 70060661 [O—F cord for solenoid valve 1 2.08Q x2C
21 70060673 [O—F cord for motor 1 5.568Q X 3C
22 70082302 [TJLAR(21) elbow 1 1/4B
23 70082002 [ARY—FIJLR(2O) street elbow 1 1/4B
24 70086004 [RAFU—bFTILAR(S,0) strest elbow 1 1/2B
25 70082005 [RRU—PTLAR(H0) street elbow 1 3/4B
26 70084402 (Jwi o (20) bushing 1 1/4B X 1/2B
27 70082705 [;"B—v 7L (H0) hexagon nipple 2 3/4B
28 69300403 |¥F 7% MEF (3/8B X 1/4B) special nipple 1 1/4B x 3/88B
29 77013130 [FxAINFIRILE hexagon socket head cap screws 2 M5 X% 12
30 77011353 [7SARILE hexagon bolt 2 M8 x 20
31 77011364 |7NERJLE hexagon bolt 1 M10Xx 25
32 77012368 [HEARILE carriage bolt 4 M10 X 45
33 77011374 |7 fRILE hexagon bolt 1 Mi2Xx25
34 77011179 [FNAERIL hexagon bolt 4 M12 X 50
35 77051231 |[FRIRTTSX cross recessed head machine 4 M5 x 10
36 77031351 | R % plain washer 2 M8
37 77031352 [EER plain washer 5 M10
38 77031371 | FRER plain washer 1 M12
39 77031171 | FER plain washer 4 Mi12&E 3
40 77041331 [/ \RES spring washer 2 M5
41 77041361 |/ \REES spring washer 5 M10
42 77041371 |/ \REER spring washer 1 M12
43 77041171 [/ \REER spring washer 4 Mi2& b
44 77021351 |73+ vk hexagon socket 2 M8
45 77021361 |7 AT Yk hexagon socket 5 M10
46 77021171 |<"EFYE hexagon socket 4 Mi24& b
47 70042511 {IL%97 hii—A25A X 500 flexible hose 1
48 83351121 |=v3&E tube fitting 1 LIN3/8xPT1/4
49 83351117 |—wAERR tube fitting 1 CIN3/8XPT1/4
50 83351131 [—vyRAFa—7 tube 1 3/8-280mm

Management number

W-55-003




OW-55(5.5kW)[Efigt A A & E

v =R =
F;\‘—)W\'}—; ‘T

' VERP

411,23

OW-55-009




OW-55(5.5kW)[E St A A &P 5=

1/2
E# 5 [2-FES Ha% name of parts f@ﬁ' %
wg no. code no. no.req'd remarks
1 84061502|~NvF cylinder cover 1 o110
2 84061503|> U ¥ — cylinder 1 110
3 70065681 |=1>AvFtEyk (EE) connecting rod set 1set ¢ 110
3-1 == connecting rod 1 nodIC&L
3-2| 70065561] A&JILEwk(aOvE) crank pin bushing 1set ”
3-3 == IS spring lock washer 2 "
3-4 avavkEFvk hexagon washer 2 "
3-5| 82001402 AAIHELITHE oil dipper 1 ”
36 b ) plain washer 2 "
3-7] _77041161] /SRESH spring lock washer 2 "
4 70065472|E AR, P Eftvh piston set 1set ¢ 110
4-1] 84452204| ERbLY piston 1 no 4l &>
4-2]  84452205] ERREY piston pin 1 ”
4-3| 84452206 E IVE snap ring 2 "
5 70065372|[EAR U T Yk piston ring set 1set 110
5-1] 84452200 a3 TYry piston ring(comp) 1 noS[C&E
5-2] 84452201] Hhwhud piston ring(cut) 1 "
5-3] 84452202 AALNYLYT piston ring(oil) 1 "
8 84061500| N vF cylinder cover 1 @ 65
7 84061501 [/ 1) & — sylinder 1 17
8 70065651 |3~ OvFEYR (BE) connecting rod set 1set ¢ 65
8~1 =1 connecting rod 1 no8l=&$>
8-2 =—=BARFYLYT needle roler bearing 1 1
8-3] 70065561] AsLtvk(aravk) crank pin bushing 1set "
8-4 axayRRILE spring lock washer 2 ”
8-5 avavkE‘yb hexagon washer 2 "
8-6] 82001402| A AL hEEITHE oil dipper 1 "
8-7 LR plain washer 2 "
8-8| 77041161 /\REH spring lock washer 2 "
9 70065471[ERR. P, Eff vk piston set 1set ¢ 65
9-1] 84452300 E Rk piston 1 no9l=&d;
9-21 84452301 EAMEY piston pin 1 "
9-3| 40141110] E>r I K snap ring 2 "

10 70065371 [ERR UL T EVE piston ring set 1set 65
10-1] 84452304] a2 TY24 piston ring(comp) 1 no.10lz& ¢
10-2| 84452305 hvhuyrd piston ring(cut) 1 "
10-3]  84452306] FAAILULT piston ring(oil) 1 "

11 84061504| 7504 —A crank chamber 1

12 84061006| X 7 71/ 3— (EH) bearing box 1 Efl

13 84061505 75 AR A ILT—1— flywheel pulley 1

14 70065901|752 92 %2V crank shaft set 1
14-1] 83351110] ¥ H¥— woodruff key 1 no.14Ic&T
14-2] 77094281 LS washer 1 n_M20
14-3] 77096281| /\rE® spring lock washer 1 n_M20
14-4] 77003281] AEFvE hexagon nut 1 n__M20P2

15 83351100|XFY> T bearing i 6308(PED

16 83351100|RF7YLT " 1 6308(EED

17 84101001 A1 —JL oil seal 1 385811

18 82731001 [/ \yF 2 (RFPH/N\—) packing 1

19 82731002|/\yF (Y H—) " 2

20 82731051 |/\YF¥ 2 (W AT VY8 =) " 1 110

21 82731050/ V> (WAT AIV8 —) " 1 ¢ 65

22 827310417\ (W7 AE) " 1 9110

23 82731040[/ V¥ (N LT AYL) " 1 ¢ 65

24 40111310|AANT—> oil gauge 1 KMS28

25 40111290 AL Fv T oil filler cap 1 KRM-A2

26 70080513| L7 —H1) —F— air filter assembly 1set
26-1] 70080552} #HYU—F—ILAvb air filter element 1 no.26lS &L

27 40121080 |A 1 LIRE/NAT oil drain pipe 1 NLP(Z50
27-11 40121110 v oil drain cap 1
27-21 40121120 AT E oil drain cap packing 1

Management number
OW-55-009




OW-55(5.5kW)[E Hatl & A &8 =

2/2

HmE o-—-F&E LR =

dwg no code no. H i name of parts no.req'd remarks

28 84452203[/3L7 (DxH—) valve assembly 1set $110

29 8445230337 (T H—) " 1set 965

30 77091144|RBERILE hexagon bolt 1 M6 X 80

31 77091265 R ARILE " 4 M10 % 90

32 77091276 RERILE " 4 M12x110

33 77091272| REARILE " 4 M12 X 25

34 77092273| A AYFRJLE stud bolt 8 M12 x 54

35 77093271 | REFYE hexagon nut 8 M12

36 770411611/ N R ES spring lock washer 4 M10

37 77041171 |7 \F & " 16 M12

38 77095141 > —ILER packing 1 M6

39 70080156 |86 & (3/4B X 380) L F — connection pipe 1 (EE-5'1%)
39-1] 83811100 =w i Jjoint(connection pipe) 1 no.39%
39-2] 83811020 &I vk cap nut (connection pipe) 2 "

40 70080153 [ & (3/4B X 420) L7 — connection pipe i (5 14-WE)
40-1| 83811020] HFvb cap nut{connection pipe) 2 no.40&

41 70080002 3R & (3/8B) pipe 1
41-1] 84613004 =wF I joint(connection pipe) 2
41-2] 84613002 HFvhk cap nut{connection pipe) 2
41-3] 84613003| & -NAY=7 Pipe end ring 2

42 69300151 | 5 Ba o (L) special connector 1 3/4B %1 1/4B

43 70082002|AFU—RI LR (HO) street elbow 1 1/4B

44 70082006 | AFU—FT/L A (ZO) " 1 1B

45 70083605 (EELILAR (FO) refucing elbow 1 3/4Bx 1B

46 70082706| A B =y 7L (70) hexagon nipple 1 1B

47 83221022|1 > 3= —5— intercooler 1

48 70050631 | &= (0.5) safety valve for intercooler 1 1/4B

49 70080001 |#HE (1/4B) pipe 1 OWPRAL T
49-1] 84613012] #H+vb cap nut(connection pipe) 2 "

49-21 84613013 &' -nAY-2 Pipe end ring 2 "

50 84613031 B ILAR special elbow 1 "

51 84613021 [T — special tee 1 "

52 70065121 | P A—& X rvTHyh unloader set 1 OWPRA T (W E)
52-1 Fua=4%4y7 unloader piston cap 1 no52[C&¢;
52-2 nNyvy—H(FrO—4) 11_packing i "

52-3 nRyx (Fro—4o) 1_packing 1 "
52-4| 84101102] O-Y ¥ O-ring 1 n
59-5 FPoO—AERR(5) unloader piston 1 "
52-6 ATy (Pya~4) ! _return spring 1 7
52-7 E'ARE MY unloader piston guide 1 "

53 70065122 7 o O—F Fp oy bk unloader set 1 OWPEAT(EE)
53-1 Toa-4"%%y7 unloader piston cap 1 no.53IT &L
53-2 nNoxuy-HFra—=4) unloader piston cap 1 "
53-3| 84101102 o0O-J¥45 O-ring 1 "

53-4 Foa—4EXb (R) unloader piston 1 "
53-5 AIYL T (Foa—4) #_veturn spring 1 "
53-6 A2ULy (Fyn-47) unloader piston guide 1 "

Management number

OW-55-009




